91-7   891Printed in U.S.A.
service bulletin
No. 91-7
Force Model Numbering System
This bulletin was prepared to help you understand the
Force model numbering system. The model number pro-
vides the following information:
1. Horsepower
2. Driveshaft Length/Transom Height
(Even Number - 20” Shaft) (Odd Number - 25” Shaft)
3. Brand
4. Model Year
5. Production Variant
EXAMPLE: 1208X90B
1 2 3 4 5
1. 120 = 120 Horsepower
2. 8 = 20 Inch Driveshaft/Transom Height
3. X = Bayliner, A = Maxum, F = Force
4. 90 = 1990 Model Year Engine, 9 = 1989, 8 = 1988, etc.
5. B = Second Production Variant